

203 S Main Street Rocky Ford, CO 81067

PH: 719.254.7414 FX: 719.254.7416

Stacey Milenski City Manager

Duane Gurulé Mayor

Nicole Roberts Ward I

Nanette Mosby Ward I

> Vacant Ward II

Nic Martinez Ward II

Robert Barron Ward III

Thomas Mullins Ward III

City Clerk 719.254.7414, ext. 107

> Police Chief 719.254.3344

Fire Chief 719.254.3322

Public Works 719.254.7414, ext. 105

Human Resources 719.254.7414, ext. 110

Parks & Recreation 719.254.7414, ext. 106

For details and information concerning this release, please contact Duane Gurulé, Mayor, at 719-469-5428.

December 11, 2024– For Immediate Release

RFP FOR CITY ATTORNEY

Rocky Ford, CO - The City of Rocky Ford is pleased to announce the release of a Request for Proposals (RFP) for City Attorney. This role will be instrumental in providing comprehensive legal guidance and representation to the city's governing bodies and officials.

Rocky Ford seeks a seasoned legal professional who can offer strategic advice, manage legal challenges, and support our commitment to transparency, equity, and community advancement. The City Attorney will oversee all legal proceedings and offer counsel to ensure our city's best interests are served.

Key Responsibilities:

- Offer expert legal advice to the city's elected officials, staff, and departments.
- Represent the city in litigation and coordinate with external legal counsel when necessary.
- Draft and review ordinances, resolutions, contracts, and other legal documents.
- Provide proactive legal solutions that anticipate and mitigate potential risks.

Application Details:

Qualified individuals or firms interested in this opportunity are encouraged to review the full RFP document available at: https://www.cityofrockyfordco.gov.

The RFP outlines all submission requirements and evaluation criteria. The deadline for proposal submission is January 27, 2025.

The city is excited to welcome proposals from candidates or firms who are committed to upholding the principles of justice and governance integrity.

For additional information or media inquiries, please contact:

Duane Gurulé Mayor City of Rocky Ford 719.469-5428 smilenski@rockyford-co.gov

XXX